



Thank you for choosing a Home & Comfort product. Please thoroughly read the operating manual and observe the safety instructions.

The compact mobile fan spoils you with a refreshing breeze at 3 speed levels (slow/medium/fast). Thanks to its integrated battery with a capacity of 1200 mAh it is mobile and always with you. If the fan runs out of the battery, you can easily recharge it by micro USB.

Instructions for first use

Completely charge the fan before the first use. To do so, please connect the USB to micro USB cable (included in the box) to an adequate power supply unit and to the micro USB connector of the fan.

The status LED lights up in red during the charging process.

Press the power button once, in order to start the fan at the slow speed level.

Press the power button again, in order to change to the medium speed level.

Press the power button once again, in order to change to the fast level.

By pressing once again on the power button, the fan will be switched off.

The status LED lights up in blue during operation.

Technical data

Input voltage/current: DC 5V/1A max

Battery: Lithium ion/ 3.7V 1200 mAh

Output power: 4.1 W max.

Speed levels: Slow/Medium/Fast

Runtime of the fan: Up to 5 hours runtime

Dimensions: 106 x 210 x 65 mm

Weight: 150 g

Warranty

You have 24 months of warranty on this product.

For more information or questions, please contact info@homeandcomfort.eu

Do you want to see more products of Home & Comfort? Have a look at our webshop!

www.homeandcomfort.eu

This product is imported by:

Home & Comfort (Confinity NV)

Dorp 16

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem

Belgium

Dank u voor het kiezen van een Home & Comfort product. Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door en neem de veiligheidsinstructies in acht.

De compacte mobiele ventilator verwent u met een verfrissend briesje op 3 snelheden (langzaam/gemiddeld/snel). Dankzij de ingebouwde batterij met een capaciteit van 1200 mAh is deze mobiel en altijd bij u.

Als de ventilator leeg is dan kunt u deze eenvoudig opladen via micro-USB.

Instructies voor het eerste gebruik

Laad voor het eerste gebruik de ventilator volledig op. Sluit hiervoor de USB-naar-micro-USB-kabel (meegeleverd in de doos) aan op een geschikte voedingseenheid en op de micro-USB-connector van de ventilator.

Tijdens het laadproces brandt de status-LED rood.

Druk eenmaal op de aan/uit-knop om de ventilator op het lage snelheid te starten.

Druk nogmaals op de aan/uit-knop om naar het gemiddelde snelheid te gaan.

Druk nogmaals op de aan/uit-knop om naar naar snel te gaan.

Door nogmaals op de aan/uit-knop te drukken wordt de ventilator uitgeschakeld.

De status-LED licht tijdens de werking blauw op.

Technische gegevens

Ingangsspanning/stroom: DC 5V / 1A max

Batterij: lithium-ion / 3.7 V 1200 mAh

Uitgangsvermogen: 4.1 W max.

Snelheidsniveaus: Langzaam/Gemiddeld/Snel

Werktijd van de ventilator: tot 5 uur

Afmetingen: 106 x 210 x 65 mm

Netto gewicht: 150 g

Garantie

U heeft 24 maanden garantie op dit product.

Neem voor meer informatie of vragen contact op met info@homeandcomfort.eu

Wilt u meer producten van Home & Comfort zien? Neem dan een kijkje in onze webshop!

www.homeandcomfort.eu

Dit product is geïmporteerd door:

Home & Comfort (Confinity NV)

Dorp 16

9830 Sint-Martens-Late

Belgi

Merci d'avoir choisi un produit Home & Comfort. Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation et respecter les consignes de sécurité.

Le ventilateur mobile compact vous offre une brise rafraîchissante à 3 niveaux de vitesse (lente / moyenne / rapide). Grâce à sa batterie intégrée d'une capacité de 1200 mAh, il est mobile et peut être toujours avec vous.

Si le ventilateur est à court de batterie, vous pouvez facilement le recharger par micro USB.

Consignes pour une première utilisation

Chargez complètement le ventilateur avant la première utilisation. Pour ce faire, veuillez connecter le câble USB - micro USB (inclus dans la boîte) à une alimentation adéquate et au connecteur micro USB du ventilateur.

La DEL de statut s'allume en rouge pendant le processus de charge.

Appuyez une fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour démarrer le ventilateur à vitesse lente.

Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation pour passer en vitesse moyenne.

Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation pour passer en vitesse rapide.

En appuyant de nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation, le ventilateur s'éteint.

La DEL de statut s'allume en bleu pendant le fonctionnement.

Données techniques

Tension / Courant d'entrée : DC 5V / 1A max

Batterie : Ion Lithium / 3,7 V ; 1200 mAh

Puissance de sortie : 4,1 W max.

Niveaux de vitesse : lente / moyenne / rapide

Autonomie du ventilateur : jusqu'à 5 heures d'autonomie

Dimensions : 106 x 210 x 65 mm

Poids : 150 g

Garantie

Vous disposez de 24 mois de garantie sur ce produit.

Pour plus d'informations ou pour toute question, veuillez contacter info@homeandcomfort.eu

Vous désirez découvrir davantage de produits de Home & Comfort ? Jetez un œil à notre boutique en ligne ! www.homeandcomfort.eu

Ce produit est importé par :

Home & Comfort (Confinity NV)

Dorp 16

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem

Belgique

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für ein Home & Comfort-Produkt entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und beachten Sie die Sicherheitshinweise.

Der kompakte mobile Lüfter verwöhnt Sie mit einer erfrischenden Brise bei 3 Geschwindigkeitsstufen (langsam/ mittel/ schnell). Dank des integrierten Akkus mit einer Kapazität von 1200 mAh ist es mobil und immer bei Ihnen.

Wenn der Akku des Lüfters leer ist, können Sie ihn problemlos über Micro-USB aufladen.

Anleitung zur ersten Verwendung

Laden Sie den Lüfter vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf. Schließen Sie dazu das USB zum Micro-USB-Kabel (im Lieferumfang enthalten) an ein geeignetes Netzteil und an den Micro-USB-Anschluss des Lüfters an.

Das LED-Licht leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs rot.

Drücken Sie den Netzschalter einmal, um den Lüfter mit langsamer Geschwindigkeit zu starten.
Drücken Sie den Netzschalter erneut, um zur mittleren Geschwindigkeitsstufe zu wechseln.
Drücken Sie den Netzschalter erneut, um zur schnellen Stufe zu wechseln.
Durch erneutes Drücken des Netzschalters wird der Lüfter ausgeschaltet.

Das LED-Licht leuchtet während des Betriebs blau.

Technische Daten

Eingangsspannung/ -strom: DC 5V/ 1A max
Batterie: Lithium-Ionen/ 3,7 V 1200 mAh
Ausgangsleistung: 4,1 W max.
Geschwindigkeitsstufen: Langsam/ Mittel/ Schnell
Laufzeit des Lüfters: Bis zu 5 Stunden Laufzeit
Abmessungen: 106 x 210 x 65 mm
Gewicht: 150 g

Garantie

Sie haben 24 Monate Garantie auf dieses Produkt.
Für weitere Informationen oder Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an info@homeandcomfort.eu

Möchten Sie weitere Produkte von Home & Comfort sehen? Schauen Sie sich unseren Webshop an!
www.homeandcomfort.eu

Dieses Produkt wird importiert von:

Home & Comfort (Confinity NV)
Dorp 16
9830 Sint-Martens-Latem
Belgien

Home & Comfort portable fan



Muchas gracias por elegir un producto de Home & Comfort. Lea todo el manual de funcionamiento y siga las instrucciones de seguridad.

El ventilador compacto portátil lo mimma con una brisa refrescante a tres niveles de velocidad (bajo/medio/rápido). Gracias a su batería integrada con capacidad de 1200 mAh es portátil y lo acompaña a todas partes.

Si se descarga la batería del ventilador, la puede recargar fácilmente con un cable micro USB.

Instrucciones para el primer uso

Cargue completamente el ventilador antes del primer uso. Para hacerlo, conecte el cable micro USB (incluido en la caja) a una unidad de alimentación adecuada y al conector micro USB del ventilador.

Las luces LED de estado se encienden en rojo durante el proceso de carga.

Pulse el botón de encendido una vez, para poner en marcha el ventilador a la velocidad baja.

Vuelva a pulsar el botón de encendido, para cambiar la velocidad a media.

Pulse el botón de encendido de nuevo, para cambiar a la velocidad alta.

Al pulsar una vez más el botón de encendido, el ventilador se apaga.

Las luces LED de estado se encienden en azul durante el funcionamiento.

Datos técnicos

Tensión de alimentación/corriente: DC 5V/1A máx.

Batería: ion de litio/ 3.7V 1200 mAh

Potencia de salida: 4.1 W máx.

Niveles de velocidad: Bajo/medio/alto

Tiempo de funcionamiento: hasta cinco horas

Dimensiones: 106 x 210 x 65 mm

Peso: 150 g

Garantía

Usted cuenta con 24 meses de garantía para este producto.

Para encontrar más información o si tiene preguntas, contacte a info@homeandcomfort.eu

¿Quiere ver más productos de Home & Comfort? ¡Visite nuestra tienda virtual!

www.homeandcomfort.eu

Este producto es importado por:

Home & Comfort (Confinity NV)

Dorp 16

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem

Bélgica

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto della Home & Comfort. Si prega di leggere con attenzione il manuale operativo e di rispettare le istruzioni di sicurezza.

Questo ventilatore portatile compatto fornisce una brezza rinfrescante ed è dotato di 3 velocità (bassa/media/alta). Grazie alla batteria integrata dalla capacità di 1200 mAh è un dispositivo mobile e facile da portare con sé.

È possibile ricaricare facilmente la batteria utilizzando la porta micro-USB.

Istruzioni per il primo utilizzo

Caricare completamente il ventilatore prima del primo utilizzo. Per fare questo collegare il cavo micro-USB incluso nella consegna ad una fonte di alimentazione adeguata e alla porta micro-USB presente sul ventilatore.

La spia luminosa a LED si accende con un colore rosso durante la fase di ricarica.

Premere il pulsante di accensione una volta per avviare il ventilatore a bassa velocità.

Premere il pulsante di accensione una seconda volta per passare alla velocità media.

Premere il pulsante di accensione una terza volta per passare alla velocità alta.

Se si preme ulteriormente il pulsante di accensione il ventilatore si spegne.

La spia luminosa a LED si accende con un colore blu durante il funzionamento.

Dati tecnici

Tensione/corrente di ingresso DC 5V/1A max

Batteria: Ioni di litio/ 3,7V 1200 mAh

Potenza di uscita: 4,1 W max.

Livelli di velocità: Lenta/Media/Veloce

Autonomia: Fino a 5 ore

Dimensioni 106 x 210 x 65 mm

Peso: 150 g

Garanzia

Questo prodotto include una garanzia di 24 mesi.

Per informazioni o domande scrivere all'indirizzo info@homeandcomfort.eu

Siete interessati agli altri prodotti della Home & Comfort? Date un'occhiata al nostro negozio web!

www.homeandcomfort.eu

Questo prodotto è importato da:

Home & Comfort (Confinity NV)

Dorp 16

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem

Belgio

Dziękujemy za wybranie produktu Home & Comfort. Proszę dokładnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi i przestrzegać wskazówek bezpieczeństwa.

Kompaktowy przenośny wentylator rozpieszcza Cię orzeźwiającym wiatrem przy 3 poziomach prędkości (wolny/ średni/ szybki). Dzięki zintegrowanemu akumulatorowi o pojemności 1200 mAh jest mobilny i zawsze przy Tobie.

Jeśli w wentylatorze wyczerpie się akumulator, możesz go łatwo naładować przez micro USB.

Instrukcje pierwszego użycia

Całkowicie naładuj wentylator przed pierwszym użyciem. Aby to zrobić, podłącz kabel USB do kabla micro USB (dołączony do zestawu) do odpowiedniego zasilacza i złącza micro USB wentylatora.

Dioda LED świeci na czerwono podczas ładowania.

Naciśnij przycisk zasilania jeden raz, aby uruchomić wentylator na niskim poziomie prędkości.

Naciśnij ponownie przycisk zasilania, aby przejść do średniego poziomu prędkości.

Naciśnij przycisk zasilania jeszcze raz, aby przejść do szybkiego poziomu.

Ponowne naciśnięcie przycisku zasilania spowoduje wyłączenie wentylatora.

Dioda LED świeci na niebiesko podczas pracy.

Dane techniczne

Napięcie wejściowe/ prąd: DC 5 V / 1A maks.

Bateria: litowo-jonowa/ 3,7 V 1200 mAh

Moc wyjściowa: maks. 4,1 W

Poziomy prędkości: wolno/ średnio/ szybko

Czas pracy wentylatora: do 5 godzin pracy

Wymiary: 106 x 210 x 65 mm

Waga: 150 g

Gwarancja

Na ten produkt masz 24 miesiące gwarancji.

Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub w przypadku pytań, prosimy o kontakt info@homeandcomfort.eu

Chcesz zobaczyć więcej produktów Home & Comfort? Zajrzyj do naszego sklepu internetowego! www.homeandcomfort.eu

Ten produkt jest importowany przez:

Home & Comfort (Confinity NV)

Dorp 16

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem

Belgia

Home & Comfort portable fan



